Editors Of The Optimist

The Optimist 1931

1921
1922
1923
1924

1925
1926
1927

1928
1929

1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938

Tan Siew Sin

Tan Cheng Lock
N.E. Westerhout
Roy De Vries

Chi Kow Chiang/
Roy De Vries

Roy De Vries

Chi Kow Chiang
Lam Boon Weng
Ong Kim Yam
S.PS. Pillay

Ling Ah Choon
Wee Ho San

Wee Ho San

Tan Siew Sin

Tan Siew Sin

R.W. Watson-Hyatt
R.W. Watson-Hyatt
R.W. Watson-Hyatt

Mah Peh Yong

The Optimist 1957

Tan Bock Hay Quek See Kiat
1939 Loh Tat Beng 1964
1940 - 1965
1941 Geh Ik Cheong 1966
1942 - 46 (Second World War) 1967
1947 Goh Bin Lay 1968
1948 Ong Sek Pek 1969
1949 M.K. Rajakumar 1970
1950 Ee Tiang Hong 1971
1951 Chan Hean Loon 1972
1952 Woo Kid Wah 1973
1953 Woo Kid Wah 1974
1954 Beng Chay Giap 1975
1955 Chan Ying Fatt 1976
1956 Karam Chand Vohrah 1977
1957 Tan Bock Hay 1978
1958 Manuel Raymond Gomez 1979
1959 Loke Kong Meng 1980
1960 Goh Keng Juay 1981
1961 Mohd Said Mohd Ali 1982
1962 Chan Kok Eng 1983
1963 Chew Seng Lui 1984
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Zahari Baharim

Cheng Keng Boo 1985
Teh Kok Peng 1986
Yeo Ven Teng 1987
Tai Keat Song 1988
T. Ramdas 1989
Eugene Leong 1990
Ong Kim Kiat 1991
Goh Day Ren 1992
Quek See Tiat 1993
Wong Took Kong 1994
Cheam Dow Sai 1995
Chi Cheng Hock 1996
Alan Ong Ching Liew 1997
Mah Seng Chin 1998
Lai Nui Yih 1999
On Yong Meng 2000
P. Ramakrishnan 2001
Leong Yue Sek 2002
Tay Beng Leong 2003
Wong Pee Shoong 2004
Lee Peng Yeen 2005

The Optimist 2004

Ku Lih Ying

Abdul Jamal Nordin
Mohd Iskandar Ahmad
Mohd Yunus Jumat
Azahar Hashim
Norhisham Mohamed
Zahari Baharim

Bak Belayong

Hanif Idrus

Manimaran Renganathan

Sharizan Samad
Umapathy Ganesan
Sevugan Alagappan
Daniel Loy Hui Siang
Chan San Cheng

Tan Wee Han

Gilbert Yeo Tian Seng
Michelle Chee Yea Ching
Saravanan Periaman
Cheong Ei Leen

Ku Lih Ying

Gan Chee Leong





